RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. <u>04536/LH</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(fes):

Shoichi NAGATOMO

Shinichi FURUTA

Atsushi HOMMA

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD.

6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku

Tokyo 151-8543 JAPAN

3. Natura of conveyance: - to correct Assignment previously recorded at Reel/Frame 015675/0602 lst. name of third Inventor

Execution Date(s): __<u>July 30, 2004 (all inventors)</u>____, ____, respectively.

Application number(s) or patent number(s);

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

A. Patent Application No. (s)

10/914,935

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40-
- [] Deposit Account No. 06-1378.
- [x] PTO Form 2038 (Payment by Credit Card)
- [] Check enclosed.
- 8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR,341) to Account No. 06-1378.
- Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: March 3, 2005

Reg. No. 22 0/4

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to: Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner for Patenzs, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450 facsimile no. 703-306-5995 on the data noted below.

Patricia O. Bryson

700158865

Dated:

March 3, 2005

PATENT

Total number of pages including coREEL: 015828 FRAME: 0048

_, respectively.

Form PTO-1595

102816354

R SHEET Docket No. <u>04536/LH</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying party(les):

Shoichi NAGATOMO Shinichi FURUTA Atsuchi HOMMA

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD. 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome. Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8543 Japan

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date(s): July 30, 2004 for all parties , respectively.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

and the second s If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

respectively.

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 767 Third Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10017-2023

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

. 1944 (172222H) Make (1922,9035

[] Deposit Account No. 06-1378.

[X] PTO Form 2038 (Payment by Credit Card)

33 FO: 5**21** $\hat{\omega}_{i,j}(\mathbb{Q}) = \mathbb{Q}$

[] Check enclosed.

- 8. To the extent not tendered by credit card, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.
- Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: August 9, 2004

Reg. No.33,902

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL # EV 512419425US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service with sufficient postage under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

Dated: August 9, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0047

NO. 1433 — P. 6/7

ASSIGNMENT

(03\$1293P1)

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and mailing address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

PORTABLE WIRELESS COMMUNICATION TERMINAL, PICKED-UP IMAGE EDITING APPARATUS, AND PICKED-UP IMAGE EDITING METHOD

sell and assign to CASIO COMPUTER CO., LTD. a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 6-2, Hon-machi 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-8543 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

[X] executed concurrently herewith;

executed on

l Application No.

filed

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman & Chick, P.C., 767 Third Avenue · 25th Floor, New York, N.Y. 10017-2023

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0048

MAR.	3. 2005.	2:10PM_	Frishauf	&	Partners	+12123195101
2.0	e12.9 €		•			

95101. No. 1433 P. 7/7

ASSIGNMENT

(03S1293P1)

Inventor: (Signature)	<u>Dáte</u>	Residence and mailing address
Shoichi hogatomo Shoichi Nagatomo	July 30, 2004	1202, Fussa, Fussa-shi, Tokyo 197-0011 Japan
Shinichi Furula	July 30, 2004	2-8-1, Nakahara, Higashiyamato-shi, Tokyo 207-0016 Japan
The state of the s	a ng na na nanasik - palasikanana ng mga ng na ng mga saki	mental of the content
Atsusli Homma	<u>July 30, 2004</u>	2-19-15, Akigawa, Akiruno-shi, Tokyo 197-0804 Japan
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	,	
		·
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 015828 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 03/03/2005